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When _a disparity exists between t_l§ make-up o_f t_l1e_ E ‘department a_r_1_c_1_ i_t§ 

approved afiirmative action goals, t_l1g commission _ny§y certify pp t_o tyvp eligible 
candidates fig gaph protected group Q which Q disparity exists. _"l_‘_l3_i_§ certifica- 
figp i_s_ ip addition t_q t_h_e three candidates certified under clause Q1 
expanded certification fly n_ot include g member 9_f g protected group fl‘ _a 
member 9_t_‘ that group i_s _cyr_1p _c_>_t_‘ flip three candidates certified under clause §_7_)_. 

Certifications under _t_l;i_§ paragraph must ‘pp mLde 3113 lg o_f eligible candi- 
dates _v_v_lg have succesgtfly completed the_ examination, i_n g_cge_1_‘ 9_f_‘ t_hei_1_‘ stand- 
ipg ip tfi examination. These expanded certification procedures apply pr_i_ly t_o 
positions t_o_ pp _fi_l1gc_l {rpm gig public, _a_1Ld_ Q po_t apply t_o promotional appoint- 
ments. 

Copies of such rules shall must be kept posted in a conspicuous place at 
each fire station house, and no rules of general application with reference to 
employment, promotion, discharge, or suspension shall be fig effective until se 
posted. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

1 app g _a_r§ effective jg d_ay iollowing fippl enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 20, 1991 
Signed by the governor May 23, 1991, 6:49 p.m. 

CHAPTER l41——H.F.No. 414 
An act relating to peace oflicers; requiring reports on the discharge of firearms by peace 

ofiicers to be sent to the board of peace oflicer standards and training; requiring law enforce- 
ment agencies to adopt written policies governing the use of deadly force; requiring initial 
and continuing peace ofiicer training on deadly force and the use of firearms; amending Min- 
nesota Statutes 1990, section 626.553, subdivision 2; proposing coding for new law in Minne- 
sota Statutes, chapter 626. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 626.553, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 2. Whenever a peace officer discharges a firearm in the course of 
duty, other than for training purposes or the killing of an animal that is sick, 
injured, or dangerous, notification shall be filed within 30 days of the incident 
by the oflicer’s department head with the commissioner of public safety; _T_l_1g 

commissioner o_f public safety gia_ll forward 2_t Qpy 9_f pipe flipg t_o_ _t_hg board o_f 
peace oflicer standards fld training. The notification shall contain information 
concerning the reason for and circumstances surrounding discharge of the fire- 
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arm. The commissioner of public safety shall file a report with the legislature by 
November 15 of each even-numbered year containing summary information 
concerning use of firearms by peace officers. _

' 

.'Sec. 2. [626.8452] DEADLY FORCE AND FIREARMS USE; POLICIES 
AND INSTRUCTION REQUIRED. . 

Subdivision _l_._. DEADLY FORCE POLICY. l_3y Januagy _1_, 1992, Q mead 
pf Q/_e_ry l_oga_.l a_i1_<1 s_t2:1_t_e law enforcement agency s_l‘i2i_l_l establish and enforce g 
written policy governing E _us_e_ 9_f force, including deadly force, g_s defined Q 
section 609.066. l_)y peace oflicers gig part-tirne peace officers employed py 
th_e agency. T_h§ policy must 3 consistent }@ th_e provisions o_f‘section 
609.066, subdivision 2_, ad, gy git prohibit t_lR=._ _1_i_s_e o_f deadly jbri underQ 
cumstances m which th_at force_i_s iustified under section 609.066, subdivision ; 

Subd. _2_. DEADLY FORCE AND FIREARMS USE; INITIAL INSTRUC- 
TION. Beginning January 1, 1992, the head 91‘ every Ifl gag mi Qyy enforce- 
g:_n_t agency Q1311 provide instruction Q th_e tgp o_f force, deadly force, _a_I_I_Q t_h_e 

u_s§ 9_f_' firearms t_o_ every peace ofiicer £1 part-time peace oflicer newly appointed 
py 9;‘ beginning employment @ Llgg agency. '_1"_l1i§ instruction must occur before 
gt; agency h_eag issues _a firearm Q LIE oflicer 9; otherwise authorizes @ oflicer 
t_o carry i_i_ firearm ip tfi course gfi employment. E instruction my _b_e_ based 
9p tl_i§ agency’s written policy required i_n subdivision _1_ E _0_I1_ t_h_c_: instructional 
materials reguired by th_e board 3); peace olficer‘ g part-time peace oflicer 
licensure. 

Subd. L DEADLY FORCE AND FIREARMS USE; CONTINUING 
INSTRUCTION. Beginning January 11 1992, the head o_f every local and §_t_a£ 
law enforcement agency §p_afl provide ’tli_eAinstri1ction described ip subdivision g 
tp eveiy peace officer @ part-time peace officer currently employed l_3y Q; 
agency. 1 instruction must b_e provided at hit 9_i_ic_e Q ygzp; I 

Subd. $ RECORD KEEPING REQUIRED. E head o_f evegy local gig 
state l_a_vy enforcement agency shall maintain written records o_f gig agency’s com- 
pliance with mg reguirements o_f subdivisions g afii ; 

Subd. _5_: LICENSING SANCTIONS; INJUNCTIVE RELIEF. T_l'i§ board 
may impose licensing sanctions _an_d seek iniunctive relief under section 214.11 E failure Q comply with @ reguirements o_f _t_l_i_i§_ section. 

Presented to the governor May 20, 1991 
Signed by the governor May 22, "1991, 5:40 p.m. 
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